

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28866/2008

PATTAPPA GOUNDER(D) BY L.RS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.RAGHUNATHA GOUNDER

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Lakshmi Narayanan, Adv.
Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. N. Shoba, Adv.
Mr. Sri Ram, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Advocate for the respondent states that they have filed appearance on 30-1-2009. Registry has to find out such document and it must be placed on record at the earliest without fail.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit before 27-3-2009.

List the matter on 27-3-2009.

va

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar