

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28866/2008

PATTAPPA GOUNDER(D) BY L.RS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.RAGHUNATHA GOUNDER

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 28/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Lakshmi Narayanan,Adv.  
Mr. V. Balachandran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Ms. N. Shoba,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Sole respondent is served.

No counter affidavit is filed.

No request for counter affidavit also.  
Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar