

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATIN NO.107428 OF 2017

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7118 OF 2009

PATTAPPA GOUNDER(D) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S.RAGHUNATHA GOUNDER (SINCE DIED)

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

As prayed for, counsel for appellant is granted three weeks' time to remove the defects in application for substitution as pointed out by the Registry failing which the appeal shall be deemed to be dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.
(DEEPAK GUPTA)

NEW DELHI;
NOVEMBER 20, 2017

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.4

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.7118/2009

PATTAPPA GOUNDER(D) BY L.RS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S.RAGHUNATHA GOUNDER (SINCE DIED)
(IA D.No.107428/2017-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-11-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Balachandran, AOR
Mr. Vimal Pani S.C.V, Adv.
Mr. A. Lakshminarayan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shobha Ramamoorthy, AOR
Mr. Sri Ram J. Thalapathy, Adv.
Mr. V. Adhimoolam, Adv.
Mr. Shilp Vinod, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, counsel for appellant is granted three weeks' time to remove the defects in application for substitution as pointed out by the Registry failing which the appeal shall be deemed to be dismissed for non-prosecution.

(RACHNA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(Signed order is placed on the file)

(MADHU NARULA)
BRANCH OFFICER