

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.10

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.126882 & 126877 of 2017 in Civil Appeal No(s).7118/2009

PATTAPPA GOUNDER(D) BY L.RS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S. RAGHUNATHA GOUNDER

Respondent(s)

(For c/delay in filing substitution application and for
substitution, with application for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 24-01-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Siddharth Naidu, Adv.
For Mr. V. Balachandran, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sriram J. Thalapathy, Adv.
Mr. V. Adhimoolam, Adv.
For Ms. Shobha Ramamoorthy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of Legal
Representative Nos.1-3, has no objection in allowing the
application for substitution.

Delay condoned.

Application for substitution and setting aside
abatement is allowed.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court master

(Jagdish Chander)
Branch Officer