

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7118/2009

PATTAPPA GOUNDER(D) BY L.RS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S.RAGHUNATHA GOUNDER (DEAD) THR LRS Respondent(s)
(IA No.126882/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.126877/2017-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA
No.107428/2017-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and and IA
No.126880/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 18-04-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTAFor Appellant(s) Mr. Siddharth Naidu, Adv.
Mr. V. Balachandran, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shobha Ramamoorthy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the request of learned counsel for the appellants, list the matter in September, 2018.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER