

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.10

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).7118/2009

PATTAPPA GOUNDER(D) BY L.RS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

S.RAGHUNATHA GOUNDER (DEAD) THR LRS

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-11-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. V.Balachandran, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Naidu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shobha Ramamoorthy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Renu Kapoor)
Branch Officer